APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

HAPPY MODEL SCHOOL
2130496
71308

Plot No. 323, Kurahuan, Akhari Bypass, On Chunar
Road Khanaw Mod, Opposite Bachchhaon Bazar,
Varanasi - 221011 (U.P.)

MR PRAVISH KUMAR SINGH
MA B.Ed.
hmsvns@rediffmail.com

6390088894

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/affiliation.pdf

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/society.pdf

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/noc.pdf

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/recognition-letter.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/building-safety-
certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/fire-safety-
certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/deo.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://happymodelschool.com/?p=fees-

structure&sess=2025-26

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-

mandatory-public-disclosure/academic-
calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/pta.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

http://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

mandatory-public-disclosure/result-3years.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MR PRAVISH KUMAR SINGH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 78

PGT 13

TGT 38

PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 3:2
4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 265 263 99.25 The Passing percentage comprises
with qualified and compartment
students

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 225 219 97.33 The Passing percentage comprises
with qualified and compartment
students

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 10998
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 92 & 4532
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 13 & 689
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 70
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 90

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/HHF50Aip5M8
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 PRAVISH KUMAR SINGH PRINCIPAL MA, MA
2 BHUMIKA SHAHI HM BBA

3 AMAR KUMAR BARNAWAL PGT M.Sc

4 ANIL KUMAR KESHARI PGT M.Com.
5 ANIL KUMAR RAI PGT M.COM
6 ASHOK KUMAR OTHER M.SC

7 DHEERAJ KUMAR GAUR VICE PRINCIPAL MA

8 MANISH KUMAR RAI TGT MBA

9 MANOJ KUMAR YADAV PGT MA

10 RAJEEV SHARMA TGT M.Sc.
11 RAJESH SINGH PRT MCA
12 RAKESH KUMAR RAY PGT M.Sc.

13 RANDHEER TGT MFA



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH

SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH

SUHEL AHMAD KHAN

VINAY KUMAR

VINAY KUMAR UPADHYAY

ANKITA PANDEY

ARCHANA SINGH

GUNJAARORA

RISHIKESH YADAV

SHYAMA RANI UPADHYAY

SOMA CHATTERJEE

AKHILESH KUMAR RAI

ANURAG TIWARI

ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

ASHISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

ASHISH SINGH

MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV

RAHUL DEO PANKAJ

SADHANA MISHRA

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI

AJAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI

ABHAY KUMAR TRIPATHI

PRAVIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

RAJENDRA KUMAR YADAV

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

MA

MFA

MA

M.Sc.

M.Com.

M.Sc

B.Com

MA

BA

MCA

MA

MA

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc

M.SC

BCA

MA,Ph.D

M.MUSIC

MA

MA

MA

B.SC.

M.SC

BA

M.P.Ed.

M.P.ED
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

NITEESH KUMAR RAI

SHER BAHADUR

AMIT KARMAKAR

REETIKA CHOURASIYA

ANIRBAN BHATTACHARYA

RIMIKA BODH

SANJAY KUMAR DUBEY

AJEET KUMAR SINGH

ISHANI BHATTACHARYA

SHIKHA SINGH

TRIPTI VERMA

SAUMY MISHRA

RITESH KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR SONKAR

BEENU MISHRA

PRIYANKA VERMA

ANU KUMARI

ARCHANA SINGH

ANOOP KUMAR SINGH

DIVYA SINGH

ANKITA SINGH

SHIKHA SINGH

MOHAMMAD FARHAN
FAROOQUI

RAJESH KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR

SAJID ALI

ROHIT SETH

TGT

PET

TGT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

M.Sc.

M.P.ED

M.Sc.

M.COM.

BA

MA

MA

MA

M.Com.

M.Sc

B.SC.

M.Sc

M.Ped.

M.Ped.

MA

MA

MA

M.SC.

MA

M.COM.

MFA

M.SC.

MSc

MA

MCA

M.COM.

B.TECH
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69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Sakshi Singh

DIXITA SANJAY CHAUBE
ANAND KUMAR PATEL
SAKSHI

SARVESH KUMAR MISHRA
VIKRAM YADAV

KM PRITEE SAROJ
PUJA YADAV

PRIYA SINGH

SATISH KUMAR SINGH
PUNEET KUMAR
SUNEEL KUMAR YADAV

MANISH GUPTA

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PTI

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M Com

B.COM.

M.SC.

BFA

B.SC

MA

BA

MA

M.Sc.

M.SC.

Xl

B.SC.

B.TECH



