# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HAPPY MODEL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130496
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71308
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Plot No. 323, Kurahuan, Akhari Bypass, On Chunar Road Khanaw Mod, Opposite Bachchhaon Bazar, Varanasi - 221011 (U.P.)
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MR PRAVISH KUMAR SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	hmsvns@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6390088894

# **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/recognition-letter.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/building-safety- certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/fire-safety- certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/deo.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/water.pdf

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://happymodelschool.com/?p=fees- structure&sess=2025-26
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/academic- calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/pta.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
	EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://happymodelschool.com/dc/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/result-3years.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MR PRAVISH KUMAR SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	78
	PGT	13
	TGT	38
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3:2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

# **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	265	263	99.25	The Passing percentage comprises with qualified and compartment students

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	225	219	97.33	The Passing percentage comprises with qualified and compartment students

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10998
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	92 & 4532
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	13 & 689
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	70
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	90
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/HHF50Aip5M8

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PRAVISH KUMAR SINGH	PRINCIPAL	MA, MA
2	BHUMIKA SHAHI	НМ	BBA
3	AMAR KUMAR BARNAWAL	PGT	M.Sc
4	ANIL KUMAR KESHARI	PGT	M.Com.
5	ANIL KUMAR RAI	PGT	M.COM
6	ASHOK KUMAR	OTHER	M.SC
7	DHEERAJ KUMAR GAUR	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
8	MANISH KUMAR RAI	TGT	MBA
9	MANOJ KUMAR YADAV	PGT	MA
10	RAJEEV SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc.
11	RAJESH SINGH	PRT	MCA
12	RAKESH KUMAR RAY	PGT	M.Sc.
13	RANDHEER	TGT	MFA

14	SANJAY KUMAR SINGH	TGT	MA
15	SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV	PGT	MFA
16	SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH	PGT	MA
17	SUHEL AHMAD KHAN	PGT	M.Sc.
18	VINAY KUMAR	PGT	M.Com.
19	VINAY KUMAR UPADHYAY	TGT	M.Sc
20	ANKITA PANDEY	PRT	B.Com
21	ARCHANA SINGH	PRT	MA
22	GUNJA ARORA	NTT	ВА
23	RISHIKESH YADAV	PRT	MCA
24	SHYAMA RANI UPADHYAY	PRT	MA
25	SOMA CHATTERJEE	NTT	MA
26	AKHILESH KUMAR RAI	TGT	M.Sc.
27	ANURAG TIWARI	TGT	MA
28	ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.Sc
29	ASHISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.SC
30	ASHISH SINGH	PRT	BCA
31	MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV	TGT	MA,Ph.D
32	RAHUL DEO PANKAJ	TGT	M.MUSIC
33	SADHANA MISHRA	TGT	MA
34	RAKESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	MA
35	SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	MA
36	AJAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI	TGT	B.SC.
37	ABHAY KUMAR TRIPATHI	TGT	M.SC
38	PRAVIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	TGT	BA
39	RAJENDRA KUMAR YADAV	PET	M.P.Ed.
40	SUNIL KUMAR SINGH	PET	M.P.ED

41	NITEESH KUMAR RAI	TGT	M.Sc.
42	SHER BAHADUR	PET	M.P.ED
43	AMIT KARMAKAR	TGT	M.Sc.
44	REETIKA CHOURASIYA	NTT	M.COM.
45	ANIRBAN BHATTACHARYA	OTHER	BA
46	RIMIKA BODH	TGT	MA
47	SANJAY KUMAR DUBEY	TGT	MA
48	AJEET KUMAR SINGH	TGT	MA
49	ISHANI BHATTACHARYA	NTT	M.Com.
50	SHIKHA SINGH	TGT	M.Sc
51	TRIPTI VERMA	PRT	B.SC.
52	SAUMY MISHRA	TGT	M.Sc
53	RITESH KUMAR	PTI	M.Ped.
54	SANJAY KUMAR SONKAR	PET	M.Ped.
55	BEENU MISHRA	TGT	MA
56	PRIYANKA VERMA	PRT	MA
57	ANU KUMARI	TGT	MA
58	ARCHANA SINGH	TGT	M.SC.
59	ANOOP KUMAR SINGH	TGT	MA
60	DIVYA SINGH	PRT	M.COM.
61	ANKITA SINGH	TGT	MFA
62	SHIKHA SINGH	TGT	M.SC.
63	MOHAMMAD FARHAN FAROOQUI	TGT	MSc
64	RAJESH KUMAR	TGT	MA
65	AMIT KUMAR	TGT	MCA
66	SAJID ALI	PGT	M.COM.
67	ROHIT SETH	OTHER	B.TECH

68	Sakshi Singh	PRT	M Com
69	DIXITA SANJAY CHAUBE	NTT	B.COM.
70	ANAND KUMAR PATEL	PGT	M.SC.
71	SAKSHI	PRT	BFA
72	SARVESH KUMAR MISHRA	TGT	B.SC
73	VIKRAM YADAV	TGT	MA
74	KM PRITEE SAROJ	PTI	ВА
75	PUJA YADAV	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
76	PRIYA SINGH	NTT	M.Sc.
77	SATISH KUMAR SINGH	PRT	M.SC.
78	PUNEET KUMAR	PRT	XII
79	SUNEEL KUMAR YADAV	PRT	B.SC.
80	MANISH GUPTA	TGT	B.TECH